= FAEMAFEREITIBAE

— >~ BRABD :

REIMAFERATREIG6,914F7T » HITHER »
IWANEIREN1{E533581,1647T » EZRREBAAER

EREBENVIEEMN - EEEMBRRER I
BERSHHERT TS - HELXASTHIRG - BHEE
YDERFUA -

— ~ BxBERD -

ANEMFERLTEBEH6ES,260E8F 7T » BsZ
B FEBE4,95188F It - &B5t71821286F
JT ° HUITHER » U EIRH61E4,4252 1,496
JC » X HIERBES504E5,5007T 0 HITERRB
92.48% - FEEREN5,28289,0047C » EERIZE
PREBEEXEBIBENRNS TR -

Bl FESSFERERIIGH

— ~ BRABRD :

REISFERATAERRY6,70383T7T - tREREE
FRERE R ERENPERIEN - SHGKENESE - b8
RELIRM - BEEEMRFUN -

— -~ BxERD

REBFISFERDIARRII6(E9,1668 17T » B
4F EFAEE EUIBIN3,90583F 7T - EZMRIBIIHE
NEEFT4,9518B8 T T RERRIAZRESTE
4,136 1F7T - BIIARHKTIEEFRMEFLEE
5,182867T - 1B EEPTEN -

> Ele-INEnrE L il

I. Fiscal Repoort

1. Annual Revenues

The PCC's budgeted revenue for the year 2005 was
NT$69,140,000. Actual revenue for the year was
NT$105,331,164, produced primarily by income from the review
of procurement appeal and contract performance dispute cases,
the issuance of engineers' licenses, the examination of
engineering consulting company permits, the sale of PCC
publications, and the sale of used goods.

2. Annual Expenditures

The PCC's budget for the year 2005 was NT$702,126,000,
including budgeted NT$6,052,608,000 and use of the second
reserve NT$49,518,000. The actual amount of expenditures for
the year was NT$644,251,496, leaving a retained spending
reserve of NT$5,045,500 and resulting in an implementation
ratio of 92.48%. The surplus of NT$52,829,004 resulted mainly
from savings on spending approved according to actual
operating needs.

II1. Fiscal Planning
1. Annual Revenues

Revenues for 2006 are budgeted at NT$67,033,000, derived
mainly from such sources as the handling of procurement
appeals and contract performance disputes, the issuance of
engineers' licenses, the sale of PCC publications, and the sale of
used goods.

2. Annual Expenditures

Expenditures for 2006 are budgeted at NT$691,661,000, an
increase of NT$39,053,000 over 2005 budget. The budget
changes consist mainly of an increase in office rental costs of
NT$49,518,000, an increase in the Eco-technology development
plan costs of NT$41,361,000, and a reduced allocation for the
public construction information system of NT$51,826,000. The
increased amount of budget acts as a counterbalance to the
reduced allocation.

NOISSININOD NOILONYLSNOD o1nand v EH s H D |

(e o))
= O



